Skupnost obcin Slovenije

Association of Municipalities and Towns of Slovenia

Maribor 10 August 2017

Teams of Mayors
Austria, Italy, Germany, South Tirol

Invitation to the football tournament Alpencup 2017 in Podcetrtek
and detailed agenda

Dear Mayors,

in the name of the Slovenian team of Mayors, we would like to invite you to the Alpencup
2017 tournament that is going to be organized in Podcetrtek, Slovenia, from 14* until 17t of
September 2017. Podcetrtek is known as a spa, wellness and aqua park resort, so we are sure

you will have a very nice time.

According the tradition of the Alpencup we decided the following agenda:

Thursday 14t September
Arrival of the participants

Friday 15%* September
11.00 Start of the study tour (from Hotel Sotelia)

11.15 Visit Haler Homestead with beer tasting
12:15 Visit of Monastery and Chocolate factory Syncerus
13.30 Lunch

17:00 204 part of the study tour with dinner

Saturday 16 September
10.00 - 16.00 Football tournament

Time Team Team
10:00 Slovenia : South Tyrol
10:30 Austria : Germany

Skupnost ob¢in Slovenije, Partizanska 1, 2000 Maribor
tel. 02 234 15 00,fax. 02 234 15 03 e-posta: info@skupnostobcin.si



mailto:info@skupnostobcin.si

Kind regards

11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30

Italy : Slovenia

South Tyrol : Austria
Germany : Italy
Austria : Slovenia
South Tyrol : Germany
Italy : Austria
Slovenia : Germany
South Tyrol : Italy
19.00 Dinner
Sunday 17 September

Departure of participants

Jasmina Vidmar

Secretary General



