

Maribor 10 August 2017

Teams of Mayors Austria, Italy, Germany, South Tirol

Invitation to the football tournament Alpencup 2017 in Podčetrtek and detailed agenda

Dear Mayors,

in the name of the Slovenian team of Mayors, we would like to invite you to the Alpencup 2017 tournament that is going to be organized in Podčetrtek, Slovenia, from **14**th **until 17**th **of September 2017**. Podčetrtek is known as a spa, wellness and aqua park resort, so we are sure you will have a very nice time.

According the tradition of the Alpencup we decided the following agenda:

Thursday 14th September

Arrival of the participants

Friday 15th September

11.00 Start of the study tour (from Hotel Sotelia)

11.15 Visit Haler Homestead with beer tasting

12:15 Visit of Monastery and Chocolate factory Syncerus

13.30 Lunch

17:00 2nd part of the study tour with dinner

Saturday 16th September

10.00 – 16.00 Football tournament

Time	Team		Team
10:00	Slovenia	:	South Tyrol
10:30	Austria	:	Germany



11:00	Italy	:	Slovenia
11:30	South Tyrol	:	Austria
12:00	Germany	:	Italy
12:30	Austria	:	Slovenia
13:00	South Tyrol	:	Germany
13:30	Italy	:	Austria
14:00	Slovenia	:	Germany
14:30	South Tyrol	:	Italy

19.00 Dinner

Sunday 17th September

Departure of participants

Kind regards

Jasmina Vidmar Secretary General